| Rev. 6 93) RECOI | 4-16-2003 | EET | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|---|---|
| Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trax | 02420658 | documents or copy | thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rt : s L. Wanser Additio al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes XNo | Name and address of re Name: Dura-Weld, In Internal Address: | eceiving party(ies): | 529/179240 |
| 3. Na ure of conveyance: X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: April 1, 2003 | Street Address: 174(Jupit Additional name(s) & addre | 05 133 rd Trail N. ter, FL 33478 ess(es) attached? 🗆 | Yes X No |
| 4. A plication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, A Patent Application No.(s) | the execution date of the ap | Deplication is: April | l 1, 2003 |
| Additional number | ers attached? Yes X N | lo | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of appl | ications and pate | ents involved: 1 |
| Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed Authorized to be | | |
| Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 | 8. Deposit account nun 13-0439 | nber | |
| : /10/: 03 MBELETE1 00000043 29179240 | (Attach duplicate cop | y of this page if payir | ng by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature To the best of my king wiedge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. | ot USE THIS SPACE | ect and any attac | ched copy is a true copy |
| Mir hael A. Slavin Do sket No. 2347U.000003 | Date Total number of pages | including cover s | sheet: 2 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail Label No. EV 140261545 US

ASSIGNMENT

| | Status: | An individual | | |
|-----------|-----------|----------------------------------|----------------|----------|
| | Address: | 17405 133 rd Trail N. | | |
| | City: | Jupiter | State/Zip: | FL 33478 |
| | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE: | Dura-Weld | l, Inc. | | |
| | Status: | A Florida Corporation | "Ale De Cristo | |
| | | | | |
| | Address: | 17405 133 rd Trail N. | | |

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor hereby assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: 4-1-03

Russ L. Wanser

Express Mail Label No. EV 140261545US

Atty. Docket No: 2347U.0000003

RECORDED: 04/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 013951 FRAME: 0646